 PRESSURE FILTER
Series  LF 1211-10011           145 PSI
Sheet No.
1127 D
phone
fax
+49 - (0)6205 - 2094-0
+49 - (0)6205 - 2094-40
Friedensstrasse 41, 68804 Altlussheim, Germany
e-mail
url
1. Type index:
1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
LF. 2011. 10VG. 10. E. P. -. FA11. 9. -. AE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 series:
 LF = in-line filter
2 nominal size: 1211, 2011, 2411, 3611, 4811, 6011, 10011
 3 filter material and filter fineness:
 80 G = 80 µm, 40 G = 40 µm, 25 G = 25 µm stainless steel wire mesh,
 25 VG = 20 µm(c), 16 VG = 15 µm(c), 10 VG = 10 µm(c), 6 VG = 7 µm(c), 3 VG = 5 µm(c) glass fibre
 25 API = 20 µm, 10 API = 10 µm glass fibre according to API
 10 P = 10 µm paper
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
 10 = p 145 PSI
5 filter element design:
   E = without by-pass valve
   S = with by-pass valve p 29 PSI
6 sealing material:
 P  = Nitrile (NBR)
 V  = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification:
 -  = standard
 VA  = stainless steel
 IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31601
8 process connection:
 FA11 = ANSI-flange connection CLASS 150 PSI, sealing surface rough grind 1600-3600 in
 FA12 = ANSI-flange connection CLASS 150 PSI, sealing surface rough grind  640in
9 process connection size:
    connection filter nominal size
 8 = 2“ 1211
 9 = 2 ½“ 1211 2011 2411
 A = 3“ 1211 2011 2411 3611
 B = 4“ 1211 2011 2411 3611 4811 6011
 C = 5“  2011 2411 3611 4811 6011 10011
 D = 6“    3611 4811 6011 10011
 E = 8“     4811 6011 10011
 F = 10“       10011
10 filter housing specification:
 -  = standard
 IS06 = for HFC application, see sheet-no. 31605
11 clogging indicator or clogging sensor:
 -  = without
 OP  = visual, see sheet-no.1628; OE   = visual-electric, see sheet-no 1628
 AE  = visual-electric, see sheet-no.1609; VS5 =  electronic, see sheet-no.1641
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 2001. 10VG. 10. E. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 1 series:
 01E. = filter element according to company standard
2 nominal size:  1201, 2001
  3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
2. Accessories:
- measure-and bleeder -connections, see sheet-no. 1650
- evacuation- and bleeder-connections, see sheet-no. 1651
- counter flanges, ANSI-flange 300 PSI
- lifting mechanism, see sheet-no. 1661                                             Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
1) connection for the potential equalization,
 only for application in the explosive area
3. Dimensions: inch
type conn.
ANSI
A B C D E F G H J K L M N weight
lbs.
volume
tank
 2“ 41.42 40.47               6.8 Gal
LF 1211 2 ½“ 42.20 41.22 15.75 - 7.40 13.38 8.62 18.66 12.99 2.76 .71 ½ 1 132   7.1 Gal
 3“ 41.42 40.47          BSPP BSPP    6.8 Gal
 4“ 44.40 43.46               7.6 Gal
 2 ½“ 43.03 42.00             11.5 Gal
LF 2011 3“ 43.77 42.75 16.73 - 7.32 15.94 10.75 22.68 14.96 2.76 .71 1 1 242 11.7 Gal
 4“ 43.30 42.28          BSPP BSPP  11.5 Gal